## Huclamation



WHEREAS,

The Fulton County Citizens Commission on the Environment has been empowered by the Board of Commissioners to advise and to identify development projects, community organizations and individuals in Fulton County that advocate and exemplify environmentally sound practices; and



WHEREAS,

The Fulton County Citizens Commission on the Environment supports recognizing environmental achievements and accomplishments through a formal process and has established an environmental awards program to that end; and



WHEREAS,

Community Health Aligning Revitalization Resilience and Sustainability (CHARRS) is an organization that addresses critical issues of equity and health by bridging generational gaps and integrating diverse disciplinary perspectives; and



WHEREAS,

CHARRS conducts workshops and outreach programs to educate residents on sustainable practices, environmental health, and the importance of environmental stewardship, fostering a community that is informed and proactive in protecting their environment; and



WHEREAS,

CHARRS advocates for policies that reduce pollution and mitigate its effects, including an initiative to create and maintain green spaces, community gardens, and urban farms; and



WHEREAS,

CHARRS programs ensure that improvements in the environment also translate to better health outcomes, reduced disparities for marginalized communities and a more equitable environment;



**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County recognizes the environmental contributions of CHARRS and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, October 16, 2024, as, "COMMUNITY HEALTH ALIGNING REVITALIZATION RESILIENCE AND SUSTAINABILITY DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Vice Chair to the Commission

Attest:

Joseph R. Sthee

Clerk to the Commission